03/13/2024
Page: 001

Bill
Number
SB00016
SB00086
SB00125
SB00139
SB00160
SB00317
SB00323
SB00327
SB00333
SB00381
SB00457
SB00508
SB00688
SB00754
SB00757

SB00856

SB00990

Primary Sponsor
Kimberly A. Lightford
Emanuel "Chris' Welch
LauraFine

Katie Suart

Rachel Ventura

Hoan Huynh

Neil Anderson

Travis Weaver

Suzy Glowiak Hilton
Jenn Ladisch Douglass
LauraM. Murphy
Natalie A. Manley
Cristina Castro

Daniel Didech

Bill Cunningham
Robert "Bob" Rita
David Koehler

Sharon Chung

Rachel Ventura

Lawrence "Larry" Walsh, Jr.

Ram Villivalam
Kevin John Olickal
Javier L. Cervantes
Eva-Dina Delgado
Doris Turner

Jay Hoffman
Julie A. Morrison
Bob Morgan
David Koehler
Kevin John Olickal
Doris Turner
Norma Hernandez
John F. Curran
Kelly M. Burke

L egislative Information System
103rd General Assembly
Senate Billsin House

Description/Title
EDUCATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning education.
HIGHER ED-COSIGNER LOANS
AN ACT concerning education.

VEH CD-CANNABISIN VEHICLE
AN ACT concerning transportation.
INC TX-APPRENTICESHIP CREDIT
AN ACT concerning revenue.

PHONE SOLICITATION SPOOFING
AN ACT concerning business.

PROP TX-TAXING DISTRICTS

AN ACT concerning revenue.
SPORTS WAGER-APP FEE REDUCE
AN ACT concerning gaming.

IL RACING BOARD-VARIOUS

AN ACT concerning gaming.
ASSAULT SURVIVOR REPORTING
AN ACT concerning government.
CIVIL LAW-TECH

AN ACT concerning civil law.
EDUCATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning education.
EMPLOYMENT-TECH

AN ACT concerning employment.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT-TECH

AN ACT concerning local government.
REGULATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning regulation.
REGULATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning regulation.
STATE GOVERNMENT-TECH

AN ACT concerning State government.
EDUCATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning education.

2:01:02

Last Action
Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Assigned to State Government Administration Committee
Referred to Rules Committee

Placed on Calendar 2nd Reading - Short Debate

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Assigned to State Government Administration Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
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Bill
Number
SB00994
SB01065
SB01071
SB01147
SB01230
SB01289
SB01360
SB01402
SB01470
SB01478
SB01485
SB01504
SB01534
SB01685
SB01779

SB01786

SB01826

Primary Sponsor
Tom Bennett
Dennis Tipsword, Jr.
Chapin Rose

Adam M. Niemerg
Sue Rezin

Natalie A. Manley
Win Stoller

Ryan Spain
LindaHolmes

Anne Sava-Murray
LauraFine

Jennifer Gong-Ger showitz
Dale Fowler

Patrick Windhorst
LauraFine

Theresa Mah

Tom Bennett
Michael T. Marron
Ann Gillespie

Kelly M. Cassidy
Seth Lewis

Norine K. Hammond
Bill Cunningham
Daniel Didech

Tom Bennett

Robert "Bob" Rita
LauraM. Murphy
Terra Costa Howard
Doris Turner

Terra Costa Howard
David Koehler

Amy Elik
KarinaVilla

Diane Blair-Sherlock
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Description/Title

EDUCATION-TECH

AN ACT concerning education.
CONVEYANCE-MILITARY AFFAIRS
AN ACT concerning government.
GOVERNMENT-TECH

AN ACT concerning government.
REVENUE-TECH

AN ACT concerning revenue.

ANIMAL WELFARE-DOG DEALER

AN ACT concerning regulation.
INS-DENTAL CARE/REIMBURSEMENT
AN ACT concerning regulation.

ACCESS TO NUTRITION PROGRAM
AN ACT concerning agriculture.
DHS-NALOXONE KIT PILOT PROGRAM
AN ACT concerning public aid.

SCH CD-REMOTE LEARNING DAY

AN ACT concerning education.
DCFS-DUE PROCESS-YOUTH IN CARE
AN ACT concerning children.

PARK DIST-BD MEMBERS & TERMS
AN ACT concerning local government.
VID GM&CRIM CD-GAMBLING DEVICE
AN ACT concerning gaming.

PROP TX-VETERANS

AN ACT concerning revenue.

SCH CD-COMPLETION RATES

AN ACT concerning education.
MEDICATION AIDE PROGRAM

AN ACT concerning regulation.

SCH CD-ADVISORY COMMITTEE

AN ACT concerning education.
AGING-SUSPICIOUS DEATHS

AN ACT concerning aging.

Last Action
Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
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Number
SB01850
SB01880
SB01960
SB01964
SB01965
SB01979
SB01996
SB02102
SB02159
SB02213
SB02236
SB02264
SB02277
SB02285
SB02287

SB02356

SB02371

Primary Sponsor
ElgieR. Sims, Jr.
Justin Saughter
Bill Cunningham
Kelly M. Burke
David Koehler
Marcus C. Evans, Jr.
Ann Gillespie
Michelle Mussman
Ann Gillespie
Anna Moeller

Omar Aquino
Edgar Gonzalez, Jr.
Robert Peters

Kam Buckner
Robert F. Martwick
Natalie A. Manley
Paul Faraci

Lance Yednock
Cristina Castro
Robert "Bob" Rita
Meg Loughran Cappel
Dagmara Avelar
Robert Peters
Sephanie A. Kifowit
Paul Faraci

Danidl Didech

Ram Villivalam
Kevin John Olickal
Cristina Castro

Jay Hoffman

Steve McClure
Lance Yednock
Robert Peters

Kam Buckner
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Description/Title

CIGARETTE TAX-DISTRIBUTION

AN ACT concerning revenue.

INC TAX-INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP
AN ACT concerning revenue.

VEH CD-ELECTRIC SCOOTERS

AN ACT concerning transportation.
MEDICAID-PROGRAM CHANGES

AN ACT concerning public aid.
MEDICAID-MCO RATE TRANSPARENCY
AN ACT concerning public aid.
CONSUMER FRAUD-NO CASH PAYMNTS
AN ACT concerning business.
MANUFACTURING MENTORSHIP

AN ACT concerning employment.

PEN CD-EXAM AND INVESTIGATION
AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.
HORSE RACE-STANDARDBRED

AN ACT concerning gaming.

PARKING EXCISE TAX-DEFINITIONS
AN ACT concerning revenue.

SCH CD-SHORT-TERM SUB TEACHER
AN ACT concerning education.
PENCD-COOK CO-MILITARY SERVICE
AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.
PROP TX-INTEREST

AN ACT concerning revenue.

CRIM CD-AIRBAG FRAUD

AN ACT concerning criminal law.

PROP TX-HISTORIC RESIDENCE

AN ACT concerning revenue.

PROP TX-WASTEWATER

AN ACT concerning revenue.

LABOR-CRIM JUSTICEATTY

AN ACT concerning State government.

Last Action
Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
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Bill
Number
SB02412
SB02417
SB02426
SJR00004
SJR00006
SJR00017
SJR00024
SJR00029
SJR00037
SJR00039
SJR00040

SJR00041

SJR00042

Primary Sponsor
Mattie Hunter
Norma Hernandez
Michael W. Halpin
Gregg Johnson

Ram Villivalam
Dagmara Avelar
Neil Anderson

Dan Swanson

Jil Tracy

Norine K. Hammond
Chapin Rose

Norine K. Hammond
Kimberly A. Lightford
Rita Mayfield

Steve McClure

Brad Halbrook

Terri Bryant

David Friess
Chapin Rose
Michael T. Marron
Julie A. Morrison
Rita Mayfield
Kimberly A. Lightford
Robyn Gabel

Bill Cunningham
Robyn Gabel

L egislative Information System
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Senate Billsin House

Description/Title

DCFS-CHILD WELFARE GOALS

AN ACT concerning State government.
INS-FLOOD INSURANCE TRAINING
AN ACT concerning regulation.

HIGHER ED-EXONERATED GRANTS
AN ACT concerning education.

DEPUTY NICK WEIST MEMORIAL HWY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

529 COLLEGE SAVINGS DAY

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

ROGER BUSBY MEMORIAL HIGHWAY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

SASS PROGRAM TASK FORCE
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
CONNER-KEEGAN MEMORIAL HGWY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

DON WELGE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
CONGRESSMAN TIM JOHNSON HWY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION

GUN VIOLENCE PREVENTION WEEK
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 41
ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 42
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Last Action
Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
Referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Assigned to Transportation: Regulations, Roads & Bridges
Referred to Rules Committee

Placed on Calendar Order of Resolutions
Referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Resolution Adopted



