2:01:02

## Legislative Information System 103rd General Assembly Senate Bills in House

2111			
Number	Primary Sponsor	Description/Title	<b>Last Action</b>
SB00016	Kimberly A. Lightford	EDUCATION-TECH	Referred to Rules Committee
	Emanuel "Chris" Welch	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB00086	Laura Fine	HIGHER ED-COSIGNER LOANS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Katie Stuart	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB00125	Rachel Ventura	VEH CD-CANNABIS IN VEHICLE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Hoan Huynh	AN ACT concerning transportation.	
SB00139	Neil Anderson	INC TX-APPRENTICESHIP CREDIT	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Travis Weaver	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB00160	Suzy Glowiak Hilton	PHONE SOLICITATION SPOOFING	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jenn Ladisch Douglass	AN ACT concerning business.	
SB00317	Laura M. Murphy	PROP TX-TAXING DISTRICTS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Natalie A. Manley	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB00323	Cristina Castro	SPORTS WAGER-APP FEE REDUCE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Daniel Didech	AN ACT concerning gaming.	
SB00327	Bill Cunningham	IL RACING BOARD-VARIOUS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Robert "Bob" Rita	AN ACT concerning gaming.	
SB00333	David Koehler	ASSAULT SURVIVOR REPORTING	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Sharon Chung	AN ACT concerning government.	
SB00381	Rachel Ventura	CIVIL LAW-TECH	Assigned to State Government Administration Committee
	Lawrence "Larry" Walsh, Jr.	AN ACT concerning civil law.	
SB00457	Ram Villivalam	EDUCATION-TECH	Referred to Rules Committee
	Kevin John Olickal	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB00508	Javier L. Cervantes	EMPLOYMENT-TECH	Placed on Calendar 2nd Reading - Short Debate
	Eva-Dina Delgado	AN ACT concerning employment.	
SB00688	Doris Turner	LOCAL GOVERNMENT-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jay Hoffman	AN ACT concerning local government.	
SB00754	Julie A. Morrison	REGULATION-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Bob Morgan	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB00757	David Koehler	REGULATION-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kevin John Olickal	AN ACT concerning regulation.	· ·
SB00856	Doris Turner	STATE GOVERNMENT-TECH	Assigned to State Government Administration Committee
	Norma Hernandez	AN ACT concerning State government.	<b>,</b>
SB00990	John F. Curran	EDUCATION-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kelly M. Burke	AN ACT concerning education.	
	•	č	

2:01:02

## Legislative Information System 103rd General Assembly Senate Bills in House

Number	Primary Sponsor	Description/Title	Last Action
SB00994	Tom Bennett	EDUCATION-TECH	Referred to Rules Committee
	Dennis Tipsword, Jr.	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB01065	Chapin Rose	CONVEYANCE-MILITARY AFFAIRS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Adam M. Niemerg	AN ACT concerning government.	
SB01071	Sue Rezin	GOVERNMENT-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Natalie A. Manley	AN ACT concerning government.	
SB01147	Win Stoller	REVENUE-TECH	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Ryan Spain	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB01230	Linda Holmes	ANIMAL WELFARE-DOG DEALER	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Anne Stava-Murray	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB01289	Laura Fine	INS-DENTAL CARE/REIMBURSEMENT	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jennifer Gong-Gershowitz	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB01360	Dale Fowler	ACCESS TO NUTRITION PROGRAM	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Patrick Windhorst	AN ACT concerning agriculture.	
SB01402	Laura Fine	DHS-NALOXONE KIT PILOT PROGRAM	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Theresa Mah	AN ACT concerning public aid.	
SB01470	Tom Bennett	SCH CD-REMOTE LEARNING DAY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Michael T. Marron	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB01478	Ann Gillespie	DCFS-DUE PROCESS-YOUTH IN CARE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kelly M. Cassidy	AN ACT concerning children.	
SB01485	Seth Lewis	PARK DIST-BD MEMBERS & TERMS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Norine K. Hammond	AN ACT concerning local government.	
SB01504	Bill Cunningham	VID GM&CRIM CD-GAMBLING DEVICE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Daniel Didech	AN ACT concerning gaming.	
SB01534	Tom Bennett	PROP TX-VETERANS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Robert "Bob" Rita	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB01685	Laura M. Murphy	SCH CD-COMPLETION RATES	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Terra Costa Howard	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB01779	Doris Turner	MEDICATION AIDE PROGRAM	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Terra Costa Howard	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB01786	David Koehler	SCH CD-ADVISORY COMMITTEE	Referred to Rules Committee
	Amy Elik	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB01826	Karina Villa	AGING-SUSPICIOUS DEATHS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Diane Blair-Sherlock	AN ACT concerning aging.	

03/13/2024 Legislative Information System 2:01:02

103rd General Assembly Senate Bills in House

DIII			
Number	Primary Sponsor	Description/Title	Last Action
SB01850	Elgie R. Sims, Jr.	CIGARETTE TAX-DISTRIBUTION	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Justin Slaughter	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB01880	Bill Cunningham	INC TAX-INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kelly M. Burke	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB01960	David Koehler	VEH CD-ELECTRIC SCOOTERS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Marcus C. Evans, Jr.	AN ACT concerning transportation.	
SB01964	Ann Gillespie	MEDICAID-PROGRAM CHANGES	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Michelle Mussman	AN ACT concerning public aid.	
SB01965	Ann Gillespie	MEDICAID-MCO RATE TRANSPARENCY	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Anna Moeller	AN ACT concerning public aid.	
SB01979	Omar Aquino	CONSUMER FRAUD-NO CASH PAYMNTS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Edgar Gonzalez, Jr.	AN ACT concerning business.	
SB01996	Robert Peters	MANUFACTURING MENTORSHIP	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kam Buckner	AN ACT concerning employment.	
SB02102	Robert F. Martwick	PEN CD-EXAM AND INVESTIGATION	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Natalie A. Manley	AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.	
SB02159	Paul Faraci	HORSE RACE-STANDARDBRED	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Lance Yednock	AN ACT concerning gaming.	
SB02213	Cristina Castro	PARKING EXCISE TAX-DEFINITIONS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Robert "Bob" Rita	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB02236	Meg Loughran Cappel	SCH CD-SHORT-TERM SUB TEACHER	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Dagmara Avelar	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB02264	Robert Peters	PENCD-COOK CO-MILITARY SERVICE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Stephanie A. Kifowit	AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.	
SB02277	Paul Faraci	PROP TX-INTEREST	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Daniel Didech	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB02285	Ram Villivalam	CRIM CD-AIRBAG FRAUD	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kevin John Olickal	AN ACT concerning criminal law.	
SB02287	Cristina Castro	PROP TX-HISTORIC RESIDENCE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jay Hoffman	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB02356	Steve McClure	PROP TX-WASTEWATER	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Lance Yednock	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB02371	Robert Peters	LABOR-CRIM JUSTICE ATTY	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kam Buckner	AN ACT concerning State government.	

2:01:02

## Legislative Information System 103rd General Assembly Senate Bills in House

Number	Primary Sponsor	Description/Title	Last Action
SB02412	Mattie Hunter	DCFS-CHILD WELFARE GOALS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Norma Hernandez	AN ACT concerning State government.	
SB02417	Michael W. Halpin	INS-FLOOD INSURANCE TRAINING	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Gregg Johnson	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB02426	Ram Villivalam	HIGHER ED-EXONERATED GRANTS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Dagmara Avelar	AN ACT concerning education.	
SJR00004	Neil Anderson	DEPUTY NICK WEIST MEMORIAL HWY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Dan Swanson	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00006	Jil Tracy	529 COLLEGE SAVINGS DAY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Norine K. Hammond	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00017	Chapin Rose	ROGER BUSBY MEMORIAL HIGHWAY	Assigned to Transportation: Regulations, Roads & Bridges
	Norine K. Hammond	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00024	Kimberly A. Lightford	SASS PROGRAM TASK FORCE	Referred to Rules Committee
	Rita Mayfield	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00029	Steve McClure	CONNER-KEEGAN MEMORIAL HGWY	Placed on Calendar Order of Resolutions
	Brad Halbrook	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00037	Terri Bryant	DON WELGE MEMORIAL BRIDGE	Referred to Rules Committee
	David Friess	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00039	Chapin Rose	CONGRESSMAN TIM JOHNSON HWY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Michael T. Marron	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00040	Julie A. Morrison	GUN VIOLENCE PREVENTION WEEK	Referred to Rules Committee
	Rita Mayfield	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00041	Kimberly A. Lightford	ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE	Referred to Rules Committee
	Robyn Gabel	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 41	
SJR00042	Bill Cunningham	ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE	Resolution Adopted
	Robyn Gabel	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 42	